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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

3 - Swim Cup Amsterdam session 3 - heats 14-12-2019 - 9:00

Event 11 Women, 400m Medley Senioren Open
14-12-2019 Results Prelim
World Record 4:26.36 Katinka Hosszu Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 06-08-2016
European Record 4:26.36 Katinka Hosszu Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 06-08-2016
Nederlands Record Senioren 4:44.73 Wendy v.d. Zanden Londen (GBR) 16-05-2016
Nederlands Record Jeugd 4:48.19 Sharon van Rouwendaal Duinkerken (FRA) 20-04-2008
Nederlands Record Junioren 4:56.95 Niamh Hofland Sheffield (GBR) 26-07-2016

Prestatie-eis OS Tokio 2020 4:38.53
Prestatie-eis EK Boedapest 2020 4:43.98
Prestatie-eis EJK Aberdeen 2020 4:57.75
Prestatie-eis Post EJK-EK Budapest 2020 4:45.15
Points: FINA 2019

rank name club name time RT FINA

1. Mireia Belmonte Garcia Royal Spanish SF 4:47.71 +0,65 A 793
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:44.43 38.58 250m: 3:02.92 40.66 350m: 4:16.64 32.73

100m: 1:05.85 34.68 200m: 2:22.26 37.83 300m: 3:43.91 40.99 400m: 4:47.71 31.07

2. Alba Vazquez Ruiz Royal Spanish SF 4:48.85 +0,74 A 784
50m: 31.12 31.12 150m: 1:44.09 37.82 250m: 3:01.39 38.70 350m: 4:16.21 33.99

100m: 1:06.27 35.15 200m: 2:22.69 38.60 300m: 3:42.22 40.83 400m: 4:48.85 32.64

3. Amber Keegan City Of Sheffield Swim Squad 4:49.89 +0,73 A 775
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:43.24 36.80 250m: 3:00.02 40.56 350m: 4:16.89 34.43

100m: 1:06.44 35.52 200m: 2:19.46 36.22 300m: 3:42.46 42.44 400m: 4:49.89 33.00

4. Maria Ugolkova SC Uster Wallisellen 19904 4:50.02 +0,65 A 774
50m: 29.42 29.42 150m: 1:41.54 38.07 250m: 2:58.89 40.50 350m: 4:15.65 35.00

100m: 1:03.47 34.05 200m: 2:18.39 36.85 300m: 3:40.65 41.76 400m: 4:50.02 34.37

5. Jimena Perez Blanco Royal Spanish SF 4:50.82 +0,72 A 768
50m: 31.41 31.41 150m: 1:45.17 38.04 250m: 3:04.20 42.39 350m: 4:19.08 32.47

100m: 1:07.13 35.72 200m: 2:21.81 36.64 300m: 3:46.61 42.41 400m: 4:50.82 31.74

6. Zoe Vogelmann Baden-Württemberg 327291 4:50.93 +0,76 A 767
50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:43.17 39.40 250m: 3:01.09 40.35 350m: 4:17.75 34.79

100m: 1:03.77 34.60 200m: 2:20.74 37.57 300m: 3:42.96 41.87 400m: 4:50.93 33.18

7. Paula Juste Sanchez Royal Spanish SF 4:52.02 +0,67 A 758
50m: 30.84 30.84 150m: 1:43.83 37.89 250m: 3:03.37 42.75 350m: 4:19.79 33.40

100m: 1:05.94 35.10 200m: 2:20.62 36.79 300m: 3:46.39 43.02 400m: 4:52.02 32.23

8. Victoria Kaminskaya Portugal 102313 4:52.41 +0,81 A 755
50m: 30.24 30.24 150m: 1:43.43 38.78 250m: 3:02.02 40.72 350m: 4:18.47 35.13

100m: 1:04.65 34.41 200m: 2:21.30 37.87 300m: 3:43.34 41.32 400m: 4:52.41 33.94

9. Anastasia Gorbenko Israel Swimming Association 4:52.57 +0,70 B 754
50m: 29.58 29.58 150m: 1:43.82 39.28 250m: 3:03.50 40.27 350m: 4:20.14 35.05

100m: 1:04.54 34.96 200m: 2:23.23 39.41 300m: 3:45.09 41.59 400m: 4:52.57 32.43

10. Lea Polonsky Israel Swimming Association 4:53.25 +0,70 B 749
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:43.79 38.41 250m: 3:02.63 41.39 350m: 4:20.53 35.69

100m: 1:05.38 34.97 200m: 2:21.24 37.45 300m: 3:44.84 42.21 400m: 4:53.25 32.72

11. Samantha Randle Tuks Swimming 981124 4:54.69 +0,79 B 738
50m: 31.85 31.85 150m: 1:44.70 36.00 250m: 3:02.09 41.82 350m: 4:20.64 34.99

100m: 1:08.70 36.85 200m: 2:20.27 35.57 300m: 3:45.65 43.56 400m: 4:54.69 34.05

12. Beatriz Gómez Cortes C.N. Galaico 03589768 4:56.36 +0,74 B 726
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:45.81 38.76 250m: 3:05.99 42.02 350m: 4:22.62 34.15

100m: 1:07.05 36.31 200m: 2:23.97 38.16 300m: 3:48.47 42.48 400m: 4:56.36 33.74

13. Amy Bell City Of Sheffield Swim Squad 786957 4:59.63 +0,73 B 702
50m: 30.68 30.68 150m: 1:45.50 39.45 250m: 3:05.85 40.77 350m: 4:25.11 36.03

100m: 1:06.05 35.37 200m: 2:25.08 39.58 300m: 3:49.08 43.23 400m: 4:59.63 34.52

14. Ambre Franquinet FFBN 5:00.85 +0,73 B 693
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:47.72 39.12 250m: 3:07.78 41.42 350m: 4:26.82 35.91

100m: 1:08.60 36.96 200m: 2:26.36 38.64 300m: 3:50.91 43.13 400m: 5:00.85 34.03

15. Emelie Schnagl SSG Saar Max Ritter 262869 5:03.53 +0,74 B 675
50m: 31.56 31.56 150m: 1:46.25 39.18 250m: 3:08.69 44.13 350m: 4:29.13 35.82

100m: 1:07.07 35.51 200m: 2:24.56 38.31 300m: 3:53.31 44.62 400m: 5:03.53 34.40

16. Ailsa McDonald Northampton SC 788054 5:04.71 +0,73 B 667
50m: 31.68 31.68 150m: 1:48.59 40.86 250m: 3:10.08 41.50 350m: 4:29.21 37.37

100m: 1:07.73 36.05 200m: 2:28.58 39.99 300m: 3:51.84 41.76 400m: 5:04.71 35.50
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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 11, Women, 400m Medley, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT FINA

17. Astrid Julie Halvorsen Lambertseter SK 10177253 5:06.99 +0,71 R 653
50m: 31.74 31.74 150m: 1:47.79 39.48 250m: 3:12.36 46.34 350m: 4:33.17 34.99

100m: 1:08.31 36.57 200m: 2:26.02 38.23 300m: 3:58.18 45.82 400m: 5:06.99 33.82

18. Meghan Byrne University of Bath 320927 5:09.03 +0,77 R 640
50m: 31.42 31.42 150m: 1:48.89 39.73 250m: 3:12.75 45.05 350m: 4:34.28 35.27

100m: 1:09.16 37.74 200m: 2:27.70 38.81 300m: 3:59.01 46.26 400m: 5:09.03 34.75

19. Annika Huber Baden-Württemberg 299591 5:10.16 +0,78 633
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:52.00 40.19 250m: 3:14.32 42.30 350m: 4:34.42 36.73

100m: 1:11.81 39.36 200m: 2:32.02 40.02 300m: 3:57.69 43.37 400m: 5:10.16 35.74

20. Maike Jung Baden-Württemberg 288435 5:12.70 +0,65 618
50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:51.52 41.15 250m: 3:14.22 41.33 350m: 4:36.09 37.78

100m: 1:10.37 37.84 200m: 2:32.89 41.37 300m: 3:58.31 44.09 400m: 5:12.70 36.61

21. Juliane Lindgaard Kjeldseth OI Svømming 10253393 5:13.42 +0,77 613
50m: 32.03 32.03 150m: 1:52.30 41.53 250m: 3:17.86 45.36 350m: 4:39.40 35.67

100m: 1:10.77 38.74 200m: 2:32.50 40.20 300m: 4:03.73 45.87 400m: 5:13.42 34.02

Marlies Ross Tuks Swimming 970826 5:13.42 +0,77 613
50m: 32.10 32.10 150m: 1:49.16 39.41 250m: 3:12.35 43.69 350m: 4:35.34 37.76

100m: 1:09.75 37.65 200m: 2:28.66 39.50 300m: 3:57.58 45.23 400m: 5:13.42 38.08

23. Taylor O'Rourke Northampton SC 977405 5:14.02 +0,76 610
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:53.97 40.63 250m: 3:17.36 42.86 350m: 4:38.55 37.62

100m: 1:13.34 39.57 200m: 2:34.50 40.53 300m: 4:00.93 43.57 400m: 5:14.02 35.47

24. Chloé Roussel FFBN 5:14.31 +0,74 608
50m: 32.56 32.56 150m: 1:51.52 41.42 250m: 3:16.03 43.71 350m: 4:38.45 37.10

100m: 1:10.10 37.54 200m: 2:32.32 40.80 300m: 4:01.35 45.32 400m: 5:14.31 35.86

25. Abigail Miles City Of Sheffield Swim Squad 941215 5:14.93 +0,77 605
50m: 33.61 33.61 150m: 1:54.06 40.24 250m: 3:17.53 43.52 350m: 4:39.24 37.63

100m: 1:13.82 40.21 200m: 2:34.01 39.95 300m: 4:01.61 44.08 400m: 5:14.93 35.69

26. Femke Spiering OC-VZC 200204514 5:17.39 +0,77 591
50m: 31.55 31.55 150m: 1:48.52 40.19 250m: 3:15.67 46.81 350m: 4:40.25 36.83

100m: 1:08.33 36.78 200m: 2:28.86 40.34 300m: 4:03.42 47.75 400m: 5:17.39 37.14

27. Kim Jansen van Galen PSV 200201594 5:17.67 +0,75 589
50m: 33.37 33.37 150m: 1:56.65 45.12 250m: 3:22.42 42.96 350m: 4:42.84 37.23

100m: 1:11.53 38.16 200m: 2:39.46 42.81 300m: 4:05.61 43.19 400m: 5:17.67 34.83

28. Lisa Maria Ulsamer Baden-Württemberg 327237 5:20.03 +0,66 576
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:53.43 41.98 250m: 3:18.99 43.82 350m: 4:43.57 37.88

100m: 1:11.45 39.22 200m: 2:35.17 41.74 300m: 4:05.69 46.70 400m: 5:20.03 36.46

29. Madelon Dijkstra ZPCH 199703510 5:20.37 +0,82 574
50m: 33.54 33.54 150m: 1:57.16 43.26 250m: 3:22.93 43.91 350m: 4:44.65 36.70

100m: 1:13.90 40.36 200m: 2:39.02 41.86 300m: 4:07.95 45.02 400m: 5:20.37 35.72

30. Jelsie van Ruijven OC-WVZ 200500282 5:26.53 +0,71 542
50m: 32.28 32.28 150m: 1:53.01 41.31 250m: 3:20.75 47.07 350m: 4:48.82 38.38

100m: 1:11.70 39.42 200m: 2:33.68 40.67 300m: 4:10.44 49.69 400m: 5:26.53 37.71

31. Joelle Vogelmann Baden-Württemberg 332310 5:29.03 +0,79 530
50m: 33.55 33.55 150m: 1:57.90 43.62 250m: 3:25.60 44.83 350m: 4:52.08 39.32

100m: 1:14.28 40.73 200m: 2:40.77 42.87 300m: 4:12.76 47.16 400m: 5:29.03 36.95

32. Jonna Muntjewerff The Hague Swimming (SG) 200402396 5:38.11 +0,82 488
50m: 36.08 36.08 150m: 2:04.02 44.05 250m: 3:33.38 47.54 350m: 5:01.05 39.26

100m: 1:19.97 43.89 200m: 2:45.84 41.82 300m: 4:21.79 48.41 400m: 5:38.11 37.06

33. Daniëlle Vis De Columbiaan 200401044 5:42.42 +0,76 470
50m: 35.06 35.06 150m: 2:02.94 45.57 250m: 3:33.78 46.14 350m: 5:03.19 42.21

100m: 1:17.37 42.31 200m: 2:47.64 44.70 300m: 4:20.98 47.20 400m: 5:42.42 39.23

WDR Giulia Goerigk Baden-Württemberg 294245
WDR Irma van der Wulp WVZ 200401950
sick Sterre van de Goor PSV 200102168
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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 12 Men, 400m Medley Senioren Open
14-12-2019 Results Prelim
World Record 4:03.84 Michael Phelps Beijing (CHN) 10-08-2008
European Record 4:06.16 Laszlo Cseh Beijing (CHN) 10-08-2008
Nederlands Record Senioren 4:13.46 Arjan Knipping Gwangju (KOR) 28-07-2019
Nederlands Record Jeugd 4:24.96 Jari Groenhart Den Haag 07-04-2018
Nederlands Record Junioren 4:29.79 Sam van de Schootbrugge Sheffield (GBR) 02-08-2009

Prestatie-eis OS Tokio 2020 4:15.84
Prestatie-eis EK Boedapest 2020 4:18.61
Prestatie-eis EJK Aberdeen 2020 4:29.88
Prestatie-eis Post EJK-EK Budapest 2020 4:21.04

Points: FINA 2019

rank name club name time RT FINA

1. Joan Lluis Pons Ramon Royal Spanish SF 4:17.56 +0,66 A 848
50m: 27.69 27.69 150m: 1:31.65 32.80 250m: 2:40.37 35.63 350m: 3:48.03 30.55

100m: 58.85 31.16 200m: 2:04.74 33.09 300m: 3:17.48 37.11 400m: 4:17.56 29.53

2. Arjan Knipping PSV 199401667 4:20.70 +0,71 A 818
50m: 27.39 27.39 150m: 1:32.43 33.33 250m: 2:41.03 35.12 350m: 3:48.97 32.02

100m: 59.10 31.71 200m: 2:05.91 33.48 300m: 3:16.95 35.92 400m: 4:20.70 31.73

3. Hugo Gonzalez De Oliveira Royal Spanish SF 4:23.61 +0,70 A 791
50m: 26.86 26.86 150m: 1:31.85 34.00 250m: 2:43.36 37.53 350m: 3:53.47 32.25

100m: 57.85 30.99 200m: 2:05.83 33.98 300m: 3:21.22 37.86 400m: 4:23.61 30.14

4. Alex Castejon Ramirez C.N. Sabadell 39401097 4:23.95 +0,66 A 788
50m: 28.18 28.18 150m: 1:35.16 34.72 250m: 2:45.84 36.70 350m: 3:54.36 31.88

100m: 1:00.44 32.26 200m: 2:09.14 33.98 300m: 3:22.48 36.64 400m: 4:23.95 29.59

5. Jacob Heidtmann ST Stadtwerke Elmshorn 152217 4:23.98 +0,77 A 788
50m: 27.74 27.74 150m: 1:34.78 35.03 250m: 2:45.04 36.39 350m: 3:53.78 31.34

100m: 59.75 32.01 200m: 2:08.65 33.87 300m: 3:22.44 37.40 400m: 4:23.98 30.20

6. Jacob Greenow University of Bath 399355 4:25.04 +0,68 A 778
50m: 27.10 27.10 150m: 1:31.97 33.11 250m: 2:42.67 37.71 350m: 3:53.42 32.23

100m: 58.86 31.76 200m: 2:04.96 32.99 300m: 3:21.19 38.52 400m: 4:25.04 31.62

7. Sinan Rüegg Limmat Sharks Zürich 30872 4:26.17 +0,71 A 768
50m: 28.08 28.08 150m: 1:36.61 35.33 250m: 2:47.68 36.24 350m: 3:55.71 31.50

100m: 1:01.28 33.20 200m: 2:11.44 34.83 300m: 3:24.21 36.53 400m: 4:26.17 30.46

8. Joao Alexandre Vital Portugal 110165 4:27.43 +0,70 A 758
50m: 27.77 27.77 150m: 1:33.39 34.11 250m: 2:44.68 37.95 350m: 3:55.54 33.05

100m: 59.28 31.51 200m: 2:06.73 33.34 300m: 3:22.49 37.81 400m: 4:27.43 31.89

9. Francisco Javier Chacon Mateos Royal Spanish SF 4:27.58 +0,76 B 756
50m: 27.55 27.55 150m: 1:33.84 34.76 250m: 2:45.81 38.07 350m: 3:57.22 31.85

100m: 59.08 31.53 200m: 2:07.74 33.90 300m: 3:25.37 39.56 400m: 4:27.58 30.36

10. Thomas Jansen OC-WVZ 200100143 4:30.59 +0,67 B 731
50m: 28.13 28.13 150m: 1:35.39 34.23 250m: 2:48.50 38.10 350m: 3:59.64 31.94

100m: 1:01.16 33.03 200m: 2:10.40 35.01 300m: 3:27.70 39.20 400m: 4:30.59 30.95

11. Ruan Breytenbach Tuks Swimming 020511 4:31.94 +0,66 B 720
50m: 28.80 28.80 150m: 1:37.92 36.67 250m: 2:51.98 38.04 350m: 4:01.65 32.20

100m: 1:01.25 32.45 200m: 2:13.94 36.02 300m: 3:29.45 37.47 400m: 4:31.94 30.29

12. Christoph Meier Liechtensteiner SV 4:33.40 +0,69 B 709
50m: 27.81 27.81 150m: 1:37.63 37.79 250m: 2:51.36 37.07 350m: 4:02.04 32.81

100m: 59.84 32.03 200m: 2:14.29 36.66 300m: 3:29.23 37.87 400m: 4:33.40 31.36

13. Ruan Ras Tuks Swimming 961227 4:33.77 +0,72 B 706
50m: 27.45 27.45 150m: 1:34.56 34.82 250m: 2:48.01 38.89 350m: 4:01.77 33.25

100m: 59.74 32.29 200m: 2:09.12 34.56 300m: 3:28.52 40.51 400m: 4:33.77 32.00

14. Tim Dennis Kost Baden-Württemberg 295298 4:35.96 +0,74 B 689
50m: 29.21 29.21 150m: 1:39.63 36.16 250m: 2:53.09 38.46 350m: 4:04.65 33.41

100m: 1:03.47 34.26 200m: 2:14.63 35.00 300m: 3:31.24 38.15 400m: 4:35.96 31.31

15. Alex Lebed Israel Swimming Association 4:37.10 +0,72 B 681
50m: 28.20 28.20 150m: 1:36.99 35.80 250m: 2:50.44 38.13 350m: 4:03.99 34.11

100m: 1:01.19 32.99 200m: 2:12.31 35.32 300m: 3:29.88 39.44 400m: 4:37.10 33.11

16. David Miller University of Bath 493056 4:38.82 +0,66 B 668
50m: 29.86 29.86 150m: 1:41.26 36.14 250m: 2:55.15 38.99 350m: 4:06.95 32.75

100m: 1:05.12 35.26 200m: 2:16.16 34.90 300m: 3:34.20 39.05 400m: 4:38.82 31.87

17. Lars Verhalle PSV 200200019 4:40.76 +0,74 R 655
50m: 28.35 28.35 150m: 1:37.79 36.42 250m: 2:53.48 40.07 350m: 4:07.71 33.31

100m: 1:01.37 33.02 200m: 2:13.41 35.62 300m: 3:34.40 40.92 400m: 4:40.76 33.05
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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 12, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT FINA

18. Joshua Vance Northampton SC 922434 4:41.79 +0,76 R 647
50m: 30.17 30.17 150m: 1:40.90 36.48 250m: 2:57.04 40.07 350m: 4:10.49 32.54

100m: 1:04.42 34.25 200m: 2:16.97 36.07 300m: 3:37.95 40.91 400m: 4:41.79 31.30

19. Samuel Blackett Northampton SC 415177 4:44.03 +0,75 632
50m: 29.59 29.59 150m: 1:39.86 36.68 250m: 2:56.51 40.95 350m: 4:11.56 34.11

100m: 1:03.18 33.59 200m: 2:15.56 35.70 300m: 3:37.45 40.94 400m: 4:44.03 32.47

20. Harvey Freeman Northampton SC 908332 4:44.69 +0,69 628
50m: 29.75 29.75 150m: 1:40.81 37.48 250m: 2:57.71 40.07 350m: 4:11.97 34.48

100m: 1:03.33 33.58 200m: 2:17.64 36.83 300m: 3:37.49 39.78 400m: 4:44.69 32.72

21. Jack Buswell Northampton SC 750950 4:44.71 +0,64 628
50m: 29.69 29.69 150m: 1:41.86 37.03 250m: 2:59.55 40.76 350m: 4:14.02 32.89

100m: 1:04.83 35.14 200m: 2:18.79 36.93 300m: 3:41.13 41.58 400m: 4:44.71 30.69

22. Matthew Randle Tuks Swimming 030505 4:46.38 +0,64 617
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:42.65 37.88 250m: 2:59.73 38.69 350m: 4:12.49 34.04

100m: 1:04.77 34.89 200m: 2:21.04 38.39 300m: 3:38.45 38.72 400m: 4:46.38 33.89

23. Mikael Söderberg Upsala Simsöllskap 4:46.43 +0,61 616
50m: 29.93 29.93 150m: 1:44.89 39.46 250m: 3:02.52 39.30 350m: 4:15.20 32.86

100m: 1:05.43 35.50 200m: 2:23.22 38.33 300m: 3:42.34 39.82 400m: 4:46.43 31.23

24. Alexandre Tschabuschnig Genève Natation 1885 17745 4:47.00 +0,69 613
50m: 28.59 28.59 150m: 1:39.44 37.11 250m: 2:57.03 41.31 350m: 4:13.57 34.57

100m: 1:02.33 33.74 200m: 2:15.72 36.28 300m: 3:39.00 41.97 400m: 4:47.00 33.43

25. Samyar Abdoli SSG Saar Max Ritter 415496 4:47.32 +0,80 611
50m: 29.63 29.63 150m: 1:43.02 38.54 250m: 3:00.57 40.37 350m: 4:14.62 33.63

100m: 1:04.48 34.85 200m: 2:20.20 37.18 300m: 3:40.99 40.42 400m: 4:47.32 32.70

26. Carl Morris Magold SSG Saar Max Ritter 348696 4:49.41 +0,65 598
50m: 29.66 29.66 150m: 1:42.25 37.36 250m: 3:01.00 41.51 350m: 4:16.38 32.99

100m: 1:04.89 35.23 200m: 2:19.49 37.24 300m: 3:43.39 42.39 400m: 4:49.41 33.03

27. Kasper Tanghe BRABO 11029/04 4:50.21 +0,73 593
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:45.48 37.49 250m: 3:02.20 38.76 350m: 4:16.79 34.51

100m: 1:07.99 36.81 200m: 2:23.44 37.96 300m: 3:42.28 40.08 400m: 4:50.21 33.42

28. Marten Schmidt SSG Saar Max Ritter 265298 4:57.21 +0,77 552
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:46.29 41.44 250m: 3:07.22 40.06 350m: 4:23.15 34.81

100m: 1:04.85 34.97 200m: 2:27.16 40.87 300m: 3:48.34 41.12 400m: 4:57.21 34.06

29. Guus Hoogduin ZVL-1886  Tetteroo 200201069 5:00.39 +0,71 534
50m: 29.72 29.72 150m: 1:42.70 38.54 250m: 3:04.53 42.85 350m: 4:25.73 36.74

100m: 1:04.16 34.44 200m: 2:21.68 38.98 300m: 3:48.99 44.46 400m: 5:00.39 34.66

30. Jevon Penny Northampton SC 962266 5:03.72 +0,75 517
50m: 31.09 31.09 150m: 1:48.55 40.21 250m: 3:10.48 43.64 350m: 4:30.10 34.59

100m: 1:08.34 37.25 200m: 2:26.84 38.29 300m: 3:55.51 45.03 400m: 5:03.72 33.62

WDR Miles Drabwell University of Bath 546453



Splash Meet Manager, 11.62141 Registered to KNZB 14-12-2019 13:28 - Page 5

Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 13 Women, 400m Freestyle Senioren Open
14-12-2019 Results Prelim
World Record 3:56.46 Kathleen Ledecky Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 07-08-2016
European Record 3:59.15 Federica Pellegrini Rome (ITA) 26-07-2009
Nederlands Record Senioren 4:03.02 Sharon van Rouwendaal Kazan (RUS) 02-08-2015
Nederlands Record Jeugd 4:11.35 Sharon van Rouwendaal Eindhoven 12-06-2009
Nederlands Record Junioren 4:20.37 Karen Wammes Antwerpen (BEL) 01-08-1991

Prestatie-eis OS Tokio 2020 4:07.90
Prestatie-eis EK Boedapest 2020 4:13.26
Prestatie-eis EJK Aberdeen 2020 4:19.03
Prestatie-eis Post EJK-EK Budapest 2020 4:13.26

Points: FINA 2019

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA PARA

Senioren Open

1. Holly Hibbott Stockport Metro SC 552401 4:13.14 +0,73 A 815
50m: 28.71 28.71 150m: 1:31.20 31.59 250m: 2:35.42 32.30 350m: 3:41.15 32.56

100m: 59.61 30.90 200m: 2:03.12 31.92 300m: 3:08.59 33.17 400m: 4:13.14 31.99

2. Julia Hassler Liechtensteiner SV 4:15.63 +0,77 A 791
50m: 29.40 29.40 150m: 1:33.31 32.13 250m: 2:38.04 32.59 350m: 3:43.38 32.63

100m: 1:01.18 31.78 200m: 2:05.45 32.14 300m: 3:10.75 32.71 400m: 4:15.63 32.25

3. Isabel Gose SV Nikar Heidelberg 284622 4:16.62 +0,77 A 782
50m: 29.60 29.60 150m: 1:33.61 32.14 250m: 2:38.69 32.58 350m: 3:44.61 33.01

100m: 1:01.47 31.87 200m: 2:06.11 32.50 300m: 3:11.60 32.91 400m: 4:16.62 32.01

4. Valentine Dumont FFBN 4:17.21 +0,70 A 776
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:34.76 32.85 250m: 2:40.10 32.47 350m: 3:45.65 32.80

100m: 1:01.91 32.29 200m: 2:07.63 32.87 300m: 3:12.85 32.75 400m: 4:17.21 31.56

5. María De Valdes Alvarez Royal Spanish SF 4:17.86 +0,79 A 771
50m: 30.91 30.91 150m: 1:35.77 32.36 250m: 2:40.71 32.28 350m: 3:45.75 32.84

100m: 1:03.41 32.50 200m: 2:08.43 32.66 300m: 3:12.91 32.20 400m: 4:17.86 32.11

6. Mireia Belmonte Garcia Royal Spanish SF 4:18.09 +0,65 A 769
50m: 30.12 30.12 150m: 1:36.60 33.51 250m: 2:42.64 32.94 350m: 3:47.12 31.93

100m: 1:03.09 32.97 200m: 2:09.70 33.10 300m: 3:15.19 32.55 400m: 4:18.09 30.97

7. Paula Juste Sanchez Royal Spanish SF 4:19.46 +0,68 A 756
50m: 29.77 29.77 150m: 1:34.76 32.63 250m: 2:40.29 32.76 350m: 3:46.69 33.49

100m: 1:02.13 32.36 200m: 2:07.53 32.77 300m: 3:13.20 32.91 400m: 4:19.46 32.77

8. Malene Rypestøl Team Sør 4:21.15 +0,74 A 742
50m: 28.94 28.94 150m: 1:33.94 32.84 250m: 2:42.00 34.17 350m: 3:48.82 33.36

100m: 1:01.10 32.16 200m: 2:07.83 33.89 300m: 3:15.46 33.46 400m: 4:21.15 32.33

9. Aina Olivan Mercader C.N. Sabadell 47570326 4:21.40 +0,69 B 740
50m: 30.06 30.06 150m: 1:35.54 32.93 250m: 2:42.08 33.15 350m: 3:48.65 33.12

100m: 1:02.61 32.55 200m: 2:08.93 33.39 300m: 3:15.53 33.45 400m: 4:21.40 32.75

10. Laura Setz OC-Nova 200000130 4:22.08 +0,90 B 734
50m: 29.92 29.92 150m: 1:35.88 33.45 250m: 2:42.90 33.59 350m: 3:49.92 33.70

100m: 1:02.43 32.51 200m: 2:09.31 33.43 300m: 3:16.22 33.32 400m: 4:22.08 32.16

11. Imani de de Jong OC-ZPCH 200200464 4:22.31 +0,77 B 732
50m: 29.59 29.59 150m: 1:34.69 32.86 250m: 2:41.31 33.60 350m: 3:48.85 34.06

100m: 1:01.83 32.24 200m: 2:07.71 33.02 300m: 3:14.79 33.48 400m: 4:22.31 33.46

12. Serena Stel OC-De Dolfijn 199801528 4:22.36 +0,71 B 732
50m: 30.04 30.04 150m: 1:36.08 33.34 250m: 2:43.43 33.42 350m: 3:50.51 33.13

100m: 1:02.74 32.70 200m: 2:10.01 33.93 300m: 3:17.38 33.95 400m: 4:22.36 31.85

13. Silke Holkenborg OC-VZC 200100292 4:22.61 +0,69 B 730
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:34.96 32.95 250m: 2:41.73 33.29 350m: 3:49.67 34.08

100m: 1:02.01 32.37 200m: 2:08.44 33.48 300m: 3:15.59 33.86 400m: 4:22.61 32.94

14. Alisha Hawkins Stockport Metro SC 739984 4:23.06 +0,75 B 726
50m: 30.38 30.38 150m: 1:36.28 33.19 250m: 2:43.25 33.56 350m: 3:50.30 33.46

100m: 1:03.09 32.71 200m: 2:09.69 33.41 300m: 3:16.84 33.59 400m: 4:23.06 32.76

15. Josephine Tesch SG Neukölln e.V. Berlin 242579 4:25.26 +0,72 B 708
50m: 30.01 30.01 150m: 1:36.83 33.90 250m: 2:44.44 33.74 350m: 3:52.13 33.92

100m: 1:02.93 32.92 200m: 2:10.70 33.87 300m: 3:18.21 33.77 400m: 4:25.26 33.13

16. Delara Ditterich Baden-Württemberg 326908 4:25.29 +0,80 B 708
50m: 30.48 30.48 150m: 1:36.80 33.46 250m: 2:44.08 33.61 350m: 3:51.67 33.79

100m: 1:03.34 32.86 200m: 2:10.47 33.67 300m: 3:17.88 33.80 400m: 4:25.29 33.62

17. Lil Zyprian SV Nikar Heidelberg 190816 4:25.32 +0,71 C 707
50m: 29.79 29.79 150m: 1:35.45 33.25 250m: 2:43.45 34.27 350m: 3:52.35 34.63

100m: 1:02.20 32.41 200m: 2:09.18 33.73 300m: 3:17.72 34.27 400m: 4:25.32 32.97
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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 13, Women, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA PARA

18. Jimena Perez Blanco Royal Spanish SF 4:26.19 +0,71 C 700
50m: 31.27 31.27 150m: 1:38.59 33.47 250m: 2:45.76 33.34 350m: 3:53.24 33.66

100m: 1:05.12 33.85 200m: 2:12.42 33.83 300m: 3:19.58 33.82 400m: 4:26.19 32.95

19. Betsy Wizard Northampton SC 758205 4:26.39 +0,75 C 699
50m: 29.92 29.92 150m: 1:37.31 33.68 250m: 2:45.01 33.59 350m: 3:52.93 33.74

100m: 1:03.63 33.71 200m: 2:11.42 34.11 300m: 3:19.19 34.18 400m: 4:26.39 33.46

20. Christin Mundell Tuks Swimming 010930 4:27.06 +0,68 C 694
50m: 30.02 30.02 150m: 1:36.03 33.70 250m: 2:44.23 34.06 350m: 3:52.84 34.44

100m: 1:02.33 32.31 200m: 2:10.17 34.14 300m: 3:18.40 34.17 400m: 4:27.06 34.22

21. Samantha Randle Tuks Swimming 981124 4:28.21 +0,77 C 685
50m: 31.53 31.53 150m: 1:39.76 34.26 250m: 2:48.05 34.32 350m: 3:55.69 33.73

100m: 1:05.50 33.97 200m: 2:13.73 33.97 300m: 3:21.96 33.91 400m: 4:28.21 32.52

22. Kiara Noades Tuks Swimming 010320 4:28.84 +0,72 C 680
50m: 29.69 29.69 150m: 1:36.96 33.68 250m: 2:45.17 34.12 350m: 3:54.26 34.44

100m: 1:03.28 33.59 200m: 2:11.05 34.09 300m: 3:19.82 34.65 400m: 4:28.84 34.58

23. Janna van Kooten OC-TriVia 200404584 4:29.39 +0,85 C 676
50m: 30.17 30.17 150m: 1:39.08 34.64 250m: 2:47.99 34.07 350m: 3:56.92 34.16

100m: 1:04.44 34.27 200m: 2:13.92 34.84 300m: 3:22.76 34.77 400m: 4:29.39 32.47

24. Bente Fischer Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 171649 4:30.33 +0,64 C 669
50m: 30.60 30.60 150m: 1:38.71 34.06 250m: 2:47.60 34.32 350m: 3:56.88 34.28

100m: 1:04.65 34.05 200m: 2:13.28 34.57 300m: 3:22.60 35.00 400m: 4:30.33 33.45

25. Sapphi Gabbani City Of Sheffield Swim Squad 830512 4:30.98 +0,70 R 664
50m: 30.39 30.39 150m: 1:37.36 33.51 250m: 2:46.52 34.41 350m: 3:56.57 35.01

100m: 1:03.85 33.46 200m: 2:12.11 34.75 300m: 3:21.56 35.04 400m: 4:30.98 34.41

26. Meghan Byrne University of Bath 320927 4:33.36 +0,80 R 647
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:40.86 34.92 250m: 2:50.88 34.61 350m: 3:59.40 34.17

100m: 1:05.94 34.60 200m: 2:16.27 35.41 300m: 3:25.23 34.35 400m: 4:33.36 33.96

27. Gaia Sterre Mirotti ZPC AMERSFOORT 200305158 4:34.23 +0,72 641
50m: 30.47 30.47 150m: 1:38.90 34.66 250m: 2:48.79 34.97 350m: 3:59.40 35.46

100m: 1:04.24 33.77 200m: 2:13.82 34.92 300m: 3:23.94 35.15 400m: 4:34.23 34.83

28. Zoe Phillips Tuks Swimming 030318 4:36.16 +0,79 627
50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:41.11 35.64 250m: 2:51.83 35.25 350m: 4:02.10 34.65

100m: 1:05.47 34.86 200m: 2:16.58 35.47 300m: 3:27.45 35.62 400m: 4:36.16 34.06

29. Souad Nefissa Cherouati Benfica 4:37.11 +0,69 621
50m: 32.18 32.18 150m: 1:41.57 34.78 250m: 2:51.41 34.93 350m: 4:02.03 35.39

100m: 1:06.79 34.61 200m: 2:16.48 34.91 300m: 3:26.64 35.23 400m: 4:37.11 35.08

30. Liv-Kathy Göbel Baden-Württemberg 295500 4:37.60 +0,71 618
50m: 31.19 31.19 150m: 1:40.16 34.66 250m: 2:51.26 35.76 350m: 4:03.12 35.89

100m: 1:05.50 34.31 200m: 2:15.50 35.34 300m: 3:27.23 35.97 400m: 4:37.60 34.48

31. Laure Gries FFBN 4:38.52 +0,65 611
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m: 1:41.78 35.79 250m: 2:53.29 36.19 350m: 4:04.66 35.57

100m: 1:05.99 34.93 200m: 2:17.10 35.32 300m: 3:29.09 35.80 400m: 4:38.52 33.86

32. Madelon Dijkstra ZPCH 199703510 4:39.91 +0,83 602
50m: 31.45 31.45 150m: 1:41.57 35.45 250m: 2:52.97 35.50 350m: 4:04.77 35.55

100m: 1:06.12 34.67 200m: 2:17.47 35.90 300m: 3:29.22 36.25 400m: 4:39.91 35.14

33. Tamara Grove De Dolfijn 199601266 4:41.91 +0,71 590
50m: 30.91 30.91 150m: 1:41.88 35.91 250m: 2:54.01 36.01 350m: 4:06.42 35.90

100m: 1:05.97 35.06 200m: 2:18.00 36.12 300m: 3:30.52 36.51 400m: 4:41.91 35.49

34. Zara Mullooly Northampton SC 908441 S10 4:43.45 +0,77 Q 580 864
50m: 31.47 31.47 150m: 1:42.71 36.36 250m: 2:55.01 36.10 350m: 4:08.26 36.77

100m: 1:06.35 34.88 200m: 2:18.91 36.20 300m: 3:31.49 36.48 400m: 4:43.45 35.19

35. Hannah Schirra SSG Saar Max Ritter 313327 4:44.49 +0,70 574
50m: 31.95 31.95 150m: 1:44.86 36.90 250m: 2:58.29 36.61 350m: 4:10.08 35.21

100m: 1:07.96 36.01 200m: 2:21.68 36.82 300m: 3:34.87 36.58 400m: 4:44.49 34.41

36. Sterre van de Goor PSV 200102168 4:44.93 +0,77 571
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:43.65 35.99 250m: 2:56.80 36.49 350m: 4:09.67 36.42

100m: 1:07.66 35.43 200m: 2:20.31 36.66 300m: 3:33.25 36.45 400m: 4:44.93 35.26

37. Maya Werner Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 336631 4:45.78 +0,85 566
50m: 31.83 31.83 150m: 1:41.68 35.06 250m: 2:55.07 37.05 350m: 4:09.42 37.32

100m: 1:06.62 34.79 200m: 2:18.02 36.34 300m: 3:32.10 37.03 400m: 4:45.78 36.36

38. Carlijn Hansté OC-WS Twente 200201082 4:47.76 +0,70 554
50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:42.20 35.83 250m: 2:55.93 37.03 350m: 4:11.00 37.45

100m: 1:06.37 34.88 200m: 2:18.90 36.70 300m: 3:33.55 37.62 400m: 4:47.76 36.76

39. Maike Naomi Schnittger NPC Germany 7026 S12 4:47.87 +0,66 Q 554 892
50m: 32.19 32.19 150m: 1:44.58 36.43 250m: 2:57.55 36.48 350m: 4:11.41 36.91

100m: 1:08.15 35.96 200m: 2:21.07 36.49 300m: 3:34.50 36.95 400m: 4:47.87 36.46



Splash Meet Manager, 11.62141 Registered to KNZB 14-12-2019 13:28 - Page 7

Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 13, Women, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA PARA

40. Jonne Moleman LinK 200006264 S7 5:19.49 +0,84 Q 405 820
50m: 35.99 35.99 150m: 1:56.48 40.55 250m: 3:18.27 40.81 350m: 4:39.70 40.43

100m: 1:15.93 39.94 200m: 2:37.46 40.98 300m: 3:59.27 41.00 400m: 5:19.49 39.79

41. Julia Benito De Tena IPC Spain S10 5:20.16 +0,70 Q 402 600
50m: 36.70 36.70 150m: 1:58.08 40.93 250m: 3:19.65 40.81 350m: 4:40.92 40.09

100m: 1:17.15 40.45 200m: 2:38.84 40.76 300m: 4:00.83 41.18 400m: 5:20.16 39.24

42. Anna Catalina Krzyzaniak NPC Germany 29257 S9 5:21.71 +0,68 Q 397 654
50m: 35.77 35.77 150m: 1:58.61 41.57 250m: 3:20.64 40.93 350m: 4:42.18 40.52

100m: 1:17.04 41.27 200m: 2:39.71 41.10 300m: 4:01.66 41.02 400m: 5:21.71 39.53

43. Maisie Summers-Newton Northampton SC 789906 S6 5:36.27 +0,62 Q 347 820
50m: 37.91 37.91 150m: 2:03.21 42.99 250m: 3:28.90 42.84 350m: 4:54.02 42.52

100m: 1:20.22 42.31 200m: 2:46.06 42.85 300m: 4:11.50 42.60 400m: 5:36.27 42.25

44. Milou van Winkel HPC PARA-LinK 200402296 S14 5:36.61 +0,89 Q 346 500
50m: 35.96 35.96 150m: 1:59.37 42.17 250m: 3:26.99 43.00 350m: 4:55.00 43.83

100m: 1:17.20 41.24 200m: 2:43.99 44.62 300m: 4:11.17 44.18 400m: 5:36.61 41.61

45. Gina Böttcher NPC Germany 34131 S4 6:45.01 +0,65 Q 199 947
50m: 46.50 46.50 150m: 2:27.51 50.98 250m: 4:10.18 51.02 350m: 5:53.76 51.87

100m: 1:36.53 50.03 200m: 3:19.16 51.65 300m: 5:01.89 51.71 400m: 6:45.01 51.25

DNS Celine Rieder Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 269621
WDR Liesette Bruinsma HPC PARA-HZ&PC Heerenveen 200004346 S11
sick Marin Wieling ZPC AMERSFOORT 200501220
sick Robin Neumann De Dolfijn 199706190

Paralympics

1. Gina Böttcher NPC Germany 34131 S4 6:45.01 +0,65 Q 199 947
50m: 46.50 46.50 150m: 2:27.51 50.98 250m: 4:10.18 51.02 350m: 5:53.76 51.87

100m: 1:36.53 50.03 200m: 3:19.16 51.65 300m: 5:01.89 51.71 400m: 6:45.01 51.25

2. Maike Naomi Schnittger NPC Germany 7026 S12 4:47.87 +0,66 Q 554 892
50m: 32.19 32.19 150m: 1:44.58 36.43 250m: 2:57.55 36.48 350m: 4:11.41 36.91

100m: 1:08.15 35.96 200m: 2:21.07 36.49 300m: 3:34.50 36.95 400m: 4:47.87 36.46

3. Zara Mullooly Northampton SC 908441 S10 4:43.45 +0,77 Q 580 864
50m: 31.47 31.47 150m: 1:42.71 36.36 250m: 2:55.01 36.10 350m: 4:08.26 36.77

100m: 1:06.35 34.88 200m: 2:18.91 36.20 300m: 3:31.49 36.48 400m: 4:43.45 35.19

4. Jonne Moleman LinK 200006264 S7 5:19.49 +0,84 Q 405 820
50m: 35.99 35.99 150m: 1:56.48 40.55 250m: 3:18.27 40.81 350m: 4:39.70 40.43

100m: 1:15.93 39.94 200m: 2:37.46 40.98 300m: 3:59.27 41.00 400m: 5:19.49 39.79

Maisie Summers-Newton Northampton SC 789906 S6 5:36.27 +0,62 Q 347 820
50m: 37.91 37.91 150m: 2:03.21 42.99 250m: 3:28.90 42.84 350m: 4:54.02 42.52

100m: 1:20.22 42.31 200m: 2:46.06 42.85 300m: 4:11.50 42.60 400m: 5:36.27 42.25

6. Anna Catalina Krzyzaniak NPC Germany 29257 S9 5:21.71 +0,68 Q 397 654
50m: 35.77 35.77 150m: 1:58.61 41.57 250m: 3:20.64 40.93 350m: 4:42.18 40.52

100m: 1:17.04 41.27 200m: 2:39.71 41.10 300m: 4:01.66 41.02 400m: 5:21.71 39.53

7. Julia Benito De Tena IPC Spain S10 5:20.16 +0,70 Q 402 600
50m: 36.70 36.70 150m: 1:58.08 40.93 250m: 3:19.65 40.81 350m: 4:40.92 40.09

100m: 1:17.15 40.45 200m: 2:38.84 40.76 300m: 4:00.83 41.18 400m: 5:20.16 39.24

8. Milou van Winkel HPC PARA-LinK 200402296 S14 5:36.61 +0,89 Q 346 500
50m: 35.96 35.96 150m: 1:59.37 42.17 250m: 3:26.99 43.00 350m: 4:55.00 43.83

100m: 1:17.20 41.24 200m: 2:43.99 44.62 300m: 4:11.17 44.18 400m: 5:36.61 41.61

WDR Liesette Bruinsma HPC PARA-HZ&PC Heerenveen 200004346 S11
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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 14 Men, 400m Freestyle Senioren Open
14-12-2019 Results Prelim
World Record 3:40.07 Paul Biedermann Rome (ITA) 26-07-2009
European Record 3:40.07 Paul Biedermann Rome (ITA) 26-07-2009
Nederlands Record Senioren 3:47.09 Maarten Brzoskowski Londen (GBR) 16-05-2016
Nederlands Record Jeugd 3:50.91 Luc Kroon Kazan (RUS) 03-07-2019
Nederlands Record Junioren 3:56.45 Pieter van den Hoogenband Pardubice (CEC) 04-08-1994

Prestatie-eis OS Tokio 2020 3:46.78
Prestatie-eis EK Boedapest 2020 3:48.58
Prestatie-eis EJK Aberdeen 2020 3:54.93
Prestatie-eis Post EJK-EK Budapest 2020 3:53.70

Points: FINA 2019

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA PARA

Senioren Open

1. Miguel Duran Navia Royal Spanish SF 3:53.39 +0,71 A 838
50m: 27.41 27.41 150m: 1:26.92 29.67 250m: 2:26.22 29.22 350m: 3:24.62 29.20

100m: 57.25 29.84 200m: 1:57.00 30.08 300m: 2:55.42 29.20 400m: 3:53.39 28.77

2. Antonio Djakovic SC Uster Wallisellen 27340 3:55.45 +0,65 A 816
50m: 26.36 26.36 150m: 1:25.66 29.77 250m: 2:26.12 30.23 350m: 3:26.37 30.08

100m: 55.89 29.53 200m: 1:55.89 30.23 300m: 2:56.29 30.17 400m: 3:55.45 29.08

3. Luc Kroon OC-Ed-Vo 200100697 3:55.56 +0,76 A 815
50m: 27.20 27.20 150m: 1:27.09 30.03 250m: 2:27.57 29.93 350m: 3:27.00 29.10

100m: 57.06 29.86 200m: 1:57.64 30.55 300m: 2:57.90 30.33 400m: 3:55.56 28.56

4. Bar Soloveychick Israel Swimming Association 3:55.59 +0,69 A 815
50m: 27.69 27.69 150m: 1:27.46 29.88 250m: 2:27.08 29.59 350m: 3:27.02 29.83

100m: 57.58 29.89 200m: 1:57.49 30.03 300m: 2:57.19 30.11 400m: 3:55.59 28.57

5. Ferran Julià Tous C.E. Mediterrani 3:55.72 +0,66 A 813
50m: 27.56 27.56 150m: 1:27.24 29.96 250m: 2:28.09 30.36 350m: 3:27.59 29.46

100m: 57.28 29.72 200m: 1:57.73 30.49 300m: 2:58.13 30.04 400m: 3:55.72 28.13

6. Denis Loktev Israel Swimming Association 3:55.79 +0,64 A 813
50m: 27.00 27.00 150m: 1:26.71 29.93 250m: 2:27.09 29.91 350m: 3:27.35 30.20

100m: 56.78 29.78 200m: 1:57.18 30.47 300m: 2:57.15 30.06 400m: 3:55.79 28.44

7. Cesar Castro Valle C.N. Santa Olaya 3:57.14 +0,64 A 799
50m: 27.23 27.23 150m: 1:26.87 30.19 250m: 2:27.47 30.08 350m: 3:28.30 29.97

100m: 56.68 29.45 200m: 1:57.39 30.52 300m: 2:58.33 30.86 400m: 3:57.14 28.84

8. Lander Hendrickx Leuven Aquatics 11115/94 3:57.86 +0,64 A 791
50m: 27.27 27.27 150m: 1:26.90 30.10 250m: 2:27.18 30.12 350m: 3:27.70 30.25

100m: 56.80 29.53 200m: 1:57.06 30.16 300m: 2:57.45 30.27 400m: 3:57.86 30.16

9. Henning Mühlleitner Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 194396 3:57.90 +0,76 B 791
50m: 28.17 28.17 150m: 1:27.95 29.79 250m: 2:27.85 29.53 350m: 3:28.03 29.95

100m: 58.16 29.99 200m: 1:58.32 30.37 300m: 2:58.08 30.23 400m: 3:57.90 29.87

10. Pepijn Smits HPC-PSV 199600691 3:58.97 +0,79 B 781
50m: 27.97 27.97 150m: 1:28.02 30.05 250m: 2:29.00 30.34 350m: 3:30.12 30.22

100m: 57.97 30.00 200m: 1:58.66 30.64 300m: 2:59.90 30.90 400m: 3:58.97 28.85

11. Marcos Rodriguez Mesa C.N. Terrassa 1126743 3:59.31 +0,74 B 777
50m: 27.49 27.49 150m: 1:27.45 30.17 250m: 2:28.41 30.39 350m: 3:29.55 30.52

100m: 57.28 29.79 200m: 1:58.02 30.57 300m: 2:59.03 30.62 400m: 3:59.31 29.76

12. Bart Sommeling OC-De Dolfijn 199800765 3:59.55 +0,75 B 775
50m: 27.30 27.30 150m: 1:28.54 30.85 250m: 2:29.45 30.06 350m: 3:30.35 30.06

100m: 57.69 30.39 200m: 1:59.39 30.85 300m: 3:00.29 30.84 400m: 3:59.55 29.20

13. William Ryley University of Bath 287155 3:59.64 +0,70 B 774
50m: 27.36 27.36 150m: 1:27.13 30.20 250m: 2:28.16 30.69 350m: 3:30.65 31.45

100m: 56.93 29.57 200m: 1:57.47 30.34 300m: 2:59.20 31.04 400m: 3:59.64 28.99

14. James Freeman Tuks Swimming 010328 3:59.68 +0,67 B 774
50m: 27.16 27.16 150m: 1:27.32 30.13 250m: 2:28.17 30.65 350m: 3:28.83 30.76

100m: 57.19 30.03 200m: 1:57.52 30.20 300m: 2:58.07 29.90 400m: 3:59.68 30.85

15. Gil Kiesler Israel Swimming Association 3:59.79 +0,67 B 773
50m: 28.09 28.09 150m: 1:28.26 30.20 250m: 2:29.16 30.13 350m: 3:30.23 30.57

100m: 58.06 29.97 200m: 1:59.03 30.77 300m: 2:59.66 30.50 400m: 3:59.79 29.56

16. Yasunari Hirai Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 431741 4:01.59 +0,71 B 755
50m: 28.52 28.52 150m: 1:28.55 30.14 250m: 2:29.95 30.48 350m: 3:32.20 31.12

100m: 58.41 29.89 200m: 1:59.47 30.92 300m: 3:01.08 31.13 400m: 4:01.59 29.39

17. Iñigo Pravia De La Guerra Real Canoe N.C. 4:02.13 +0,68 C 750
50m: 27.82 27.82 150m: 1:28.75 30.80 250m: 2:30.56 30.86 350m: 3:32.54 31.00

100m: 57.95 30.13 200m: 1:59.70 30.95 300m: 3:01.54 30.98 400m: 4:02.13 29.59
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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 14, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA PARA

18. Antoni Mulet Matheu Real Canoe N.C. 4:02.31 +0,73 C 749
50m: 28.08 28.08 150m: 1:29.57 30.95 250m: 2:31.59 30.68 350m: 3:32.94 30.06

100m: 58.62 30.54 200m: 2:00.91 31.34 300m: 3:02.88 31.29 400m: 4:02.31 29.37

19. Alberto Martinez Murcia CN Marina Cartagena Ancora MURCIA 4:02.43 +0,67 C 748
50m: 28.27 28.27 150m: 1:29.13 30.55 250m: 2:30.45 30.60 350m: 3:32.24 30.82

100m: 58.58 30.31 200m: 1:59.85 30.72 300m: 3:01.42 30.97 400m: 4:02.43 30.19

20. Chad Michau PSV 200005653 4:02.49 +0,72 C 747
50m: 28.13 28.13 150m: 1:29.23 30.43 250m: 2:30.46 30.50 350m: 3:32.62 31.10

100m: 58.80 30.67 200m: 1:59.96 30.73 300m: 3:01.52 31.06 400m: 4:02.49 29.87

21. Vincent Crooijmans OC-VZC 200100381 4:03.25 +0,75 C 740
50m: 28.10 28.10 150m: 1:28.51 30.37 250m: 2:30.14 30.96 350m: 3:32.69 31.31

100m: 58.14 30.04 200m: 1:59.18 30.67 300m: 3:01.38 31.24 400m: 4:03.25 30.56

22. Sander Crooijmans OC-VZC 200100383 4:04.81 +0,77 C 726
50m: 28.10 28.10 150m: 1:29.29 30.79 250m: 2:31.53 30.74 350m: 3:34.19 31.29

100m: 58.50 30.40 200m: 2:00.79 31.50 300m: 3:02.90 31.37 400m: 4:04.81 30.62

23. George Barber City Of Sheffield Swim Squad 922737 4:04.95 +0,66 C 725
50m: 27.75 27.75 150m: 1:29.09 30.82 250m: 2:31.29 30.93 350m: 3:33.62 31.22

100m: 58.27 30.52 200m: 2:00.36 31.27 300m: 3:02.40 31.11 400m: 4:04.95 31.33

24. Aleksi Schmid Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 412916 4:05.18 +0,65 C 723
50m: 26.97 26.97 150m: 1:27.36 30.66 250m: 2:28.48 30.82 350m: 3:32.55 32.50

100m: 56.70 29.73 200m: 1:57.66 30.30 300m: 3:00.05 31.57 400m: 4:05.18 32.63

25. Ruan Ras Tuks Swimming 961227 4:07.21 +0,70 R 705
50m: 27.74 27.74 150m: 1:29.19 31.13 250m: 2:32.62 31.89 350m: 3:35.84 31.86

100m: 58.06 30.32 200m: 2:00.73 31.54 300m: 3:03.98 31.36 400m: 4:07.21 31.37

26. Pol Gil Tarazona C.N. Fuensanta 4:08.63 +0,66 R 693
50m: 28.71 28.71 150m: 1:31.29 31.47 250m: 2:34.15 31.34 350m: 3:37.64 31.86

100m: 59.82 31.11 200m: 2:02.81 31.52 300m: 3:05.78 31.63 400m: 4:08.63 30.99

27. Philipp Dalferth SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 284464 4:09.35 +0,70 687
50m: 28.49 28.49 150m: 1:31.30 31.49 250m: 2:34.49 31.53 350m: 3:38.32 31.92

100m: 59.81 31.32 200m: 2:02.96 31.66 300m: 3:06.40 31.91 400m: 4:09.35 31.03

28. Elliot Sodemann Leuven Aquatics 11179/98 4:09.90 +0,72 682
50m: 29.47 29.47 150m: 1:31.81 31.40 250m: 2:34.94 31.78 350m: 3:39.06 32.30

100m: 1:00.41 30.94 200m: 2:03.16 31.35 300m: 3:06.76 31.82 400m: 4:09.90 30.84

29. Billy Pettit Northampton SC 817594 4:11.28 +0,64 671
50m: 28.58 28.58 150m: 1:31.57 31.89 250m: 2:35.85 32.07 350m: 3:39.94 31.88

100m: 59.68 31.10 200m: 2:03.78 32.21 300m: 3:08.06 32.21 400m: 4:11.28 31.34

30. Archie Plowman Northampton SC 719756 4:12.06 +0,67 665
50m: 28.59 28.59 150m: 1:32.03 31.98 250m: 2:36.56 32.39 350m: 3:40.84 32.23

100m: 1:00.05 31.46 200m: 2:04.17 32.14 300m: 3:08.61 32.05 400m: 4:12.06 31.22

31. Seppe Marichal Leuven Aquatics 11423/01 4:12.86 +0,75 659
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:33.73 31.85 250m: 2:38.12 31.95 350m: 3:41.20 31.32

100m: 1:01.88 31.37 200m: 2:06.17 32.44 300m: 3:09.88 31.76 400m: 4:12.86 31.66

32. Jackson O'Rourke Northampton SC 889230 4:14.20 +0,78 648
50m: 28.63 28.63 150m: 1:32.69 32.61 250m: 2:36.23 32.03 350m: 3:42.38 33.16

100m: 1:00.08 31.45 200m: 2:04.20 31.51 300m: 3:09.22 32.99 400m: 4:14.20 31.82

33. Bas Takken HPC PARA-De Dolfijn 199901643 S10 4:15.42 +0,72 Q 639 806
50m: 28.12 28.12 150m: 1:31.02 31.75 250m: 2:36.72 33.50 350m: 3:42.96 32.71

100m: 59.27 31.15 200m: 2:03.22 32.20 300m: 3:10.25 33.53 400m: 4:15.42 32.46

34. Jack Buswell Northampton SC 750950 4:15.45 +0,64 639
50m: 29.11 29.11 150m: 1:33.41 32.55 250m: 2:38.71 32.36 350m: 3:43.96 32.42

100m: 1:00.86 31.75 200m: 2:06.35 32.94 300m: 3:11.54 32.83 400m: 4:15.45 31.49

35. Luca Leon Schumacher SSG Saar Max Ritter 324042 4:16.94 +0,69 628
50m: 29.14 29.14 150m: 1:34.34 32.98 250m: 2:40.52 33.22 350m: 3:46.82 33.05

100m: 1:01.36 32.22 200m: 2:07.30 32.96 300m: 3:13.77 33.25 400m: 4:16.94 30.12

36. Louis Heim Baden-Württemberg 316956 4:18.88 +0,69 614
50m: 28.38 28.38 150m: 1:32.89 32.70 250m: 2:39.65 33.03 350m: 3:46.41 33.35

100m: 1:00.19 31.81 200m: 2:06.62 33.73 300m: 3:13.06 33.41 400m: 4:18.88 32.47

37. Sem Zijl De Dolfijn 200204757 4:19.47 +0,66 610
50m: 28.87 28.87 150m: 1:33.26 32.68 250m: 2:40.13 33.53 350m: 3:47.15 33.53

100m: 1:00.58 31.71 200m: 2:06.60 33.34 300m: 3:13.62 33.49 400m: 4:19.47 32.32

38. Nino Sieling De Dolfijn 199701845 4:19.55 +0,68 609
50m: 28.27 28.27 150m: 1:32.55 32.50 250m: 2:38.15 32.90 350m: 3:45.28 34.14

100m: 1:00.05 31.78 200m: 2:05.25 32.70 300m: 3:11.14 32.99 400m: 4:19.55 34.27

39. Alexander Dakers University of Bath 1210848 4:20.40 +0,70 603
50m: 29.39 29.39 150m: 1:33.14 32.25 250m: 2:39.99 33.66 350m: 3:47.95 33.65

100m: 1:00.89 31.50 200m: 2:06.33 33.19 300m: 3:14.30 34.31 400m: 4:20.40 32.45
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Swim Cup Amsterdam
Amsterdam, 13-15 december 2019

Event 14, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA PARA

40. Matthew Randle Tuks Swimming 030505 4:22.73 +0,65 587
50m: 29.02 29.02 150m: 1:34.78 33.23 250m: 2:42.14 33.66 350m: 3:49.61 33.77

100m: 1:01.55 32.53 200m: 2:08.48 33.70 300m: 3:15.84 33.70 400m: 4:22.73 33.12

41. Jacobo Garrido Brun IPC Spain S9 4:24.29 +0,74 Q 577 846
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:37.86 33.78 250m: 2:45.26 33.24 350m: 3:52.33 33.52

100m: 1:04.08 33.36 200m: 2:12.02 34.16 300m: 3:18.81 33.55 400m: 4:24.29 31.96

42. Merlin Belmon OC-De Dolfijn 200403191 4:25.41 +0,75 570
50m: 29.84 29.84 150m: 1:36.46 33.93 250m: 2:44.04 33.71 350m: 3:52.72 34.68

100m: 1:02.53 32.69 200m: 2:10.33 33.87 300m: 3:18.04 34.00 400m: 4:25.41 32.69

43. Adi Ramovic Upsala Simsöllskap 4:27.93 +0,63 554
50m: 29.50 29.50 150m: 1:35.80 33.44 250m: 2:44.79 34.33 350m: 3:53.85 34.28

100m: 1:02.36 32.86 200m: 2:10.46 34.66 300m: 3:19.57 34.78 400m: 4:27.93 34.08

44. Jevon Penny Northampton SC 962266 4:29.01 +0,76 547
50m: 29.55 29.55 150m: 1:35.64 33.73 250m: 2:45.07 34.72 350m: 3:55.17 34.93

